Series 943
Cold Cathode Vacuum Gauge System
The Series 943 Cold Cathode vacuum gauge system includes the Series 943 digital controller and two cold cathode
sensors: the Series 421 sensor for UHV use, or a lower cost Series 423 I-Mag® sensor for OEM or industrial use. The
Series 943 Cold Cathode vacuum gauge system is designed to be user-friendly and to provide fast, reliable pressure
measurement from 10-10 to 10-2 Torr.
The 943 digital controller features two standard independent relay set points, which allows you to confidently control
your process. Adjust the set points from the front panel while viewing the display. Red LEDs indicate set point

Measurement Range	 1.0 x 10-11 to 1.0 x 10-2 Torr
			   1.0 x 10-11 to 1.0 x 10-2 mbar
			   1.0 x 10-9 to 1.0 Pa
Materials Exposed to Vacuum	 Stainless steel, 6061 aluminum, Inconel®, glass and alumina ceramic
Reproducibility	 5% of reading at constant temperature
Cables and Connectors	 Tube Side: molded connector with a positive locking bolt
			   Controller Side: bayonet connector and threaded coaxial connector
Bakeout Temperature	 To 400°C (752°F) with CF flanges, with magnet and cable removed
Operating Temperature	 0° to 70°C (32° to 158°F)
Calibration Gas	 Air/nitrogen
Installation Orientation	 Any
Internal Volume	 0.9 in.3 (15 cm3) maximum
Weight with CF	 2.0 lbs (0.8 kg) w/CF
423 I-Mag®
Ordering Information
943-A-120V50-TR-PC	 Series 943 Controller, Torr readout, 50 Hz, 100-120 volts
943-A-120V60-TR-PC	 Series 943 Controller, Torr readout, 60 Hz, 100-120 volts
943-A-220V50-TR-PC	 Series 943 Controller, Torr readout, 50 Hz, 220-240 volts
943-A-220V60-TR-PC	 Series 943 Controller, Torr readout, 60 Hz, 220-240 volts
943-A-120V50-MB-PC	 Series 943 Controller, mbar readout, 50 Hz, 100-120 volts
943-A-120V60-MB-PC	 Series 943 Controller, mbar readout, 60 Hz, 100-120 volts
943-A-220V50-MB-PC	 Series 943 Controller, mbar readout, 50 Hz, 220-240 volts
943-A-220V60-MB-PC	 Series 943 Controller, mbar readout, 60 Hz, 220-240 volts
943-A-120V50-PA-PC	 Series 943 Controller, Pascal readout, 50 Hz, 100-120 volts
943-A-120V60-PA-PC	 Series 943 Controller, Pascal readout, 60 Hz, 100-120 volts
943-A-220V50-PA-PC	 Series 943 Controller, Pascal readout, 50 Hz, 220-240 volts
943-A-220V60-PA-PC	 Series 943 Controller, Pascal readout, 60 Hz, 220-240 volts
423 I-Mag® Cold Cathode Sensor
104230004	 423 I-Mag Cold Cathode Sensor, NW 25 KF
104230001	 423 I-Mag Cold Cathode Sensor, NW 40 KF
104230002	 423 I-Mag Cold Cathode Sensor, 2 3/4" CF